Lccc

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at
https:/planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact
02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you

require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by
post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any
correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2023/0371/F

LA05/2023/0373/F
LA05/2023/0374/F

LA05/2023/0376/RM
LA05/2023/0377/F

LA05/2023/0378/F
LA05/2023/0381/F

LA05/2023/0382/F
LA05/2023/0383/F
LA05/2023/0384/F
LA05/2023/0385/F

LA05/2023/0386/F

LA05/2023/0387/F

LA05/2023/0389/DCA

Re-Advertisements
LA05/2023/0314/F

LOCATION
59 Comber Road, Royal Hillsborough

12 Cumberland Park, Belfast

Approx. 250m south west of 128
Hillshorough Road, Dromara

Land to rear of 63 Carr Road, Drumbo,
Lisburn

Lands at 3-19 Moira Road, Lisburn

19 Killowen Park, Lisburn
45 Trummery Heights, Moira, Craigavon

31 Thompsons Grange, Carryduff, Belfast
2 Baronscourt Glen, Belfast

38 St. James Road, Royal Hillshorough
27 Fairview Park, Dunmurry, Belfast

11 Coolsara Park, Lisburn
1 Market Square East, Lisburn
1 Market Square East, Lisburn

13 Carricknadarriff Road, Royal
Hillshorough

PROPOSAL

2 no. 2 storey dwellings with integrated garages to replace
existing dwellings as per outline planning application
(LA05/2021/1059/0), and all associated site works

Single storey rear and side extensions

Dwelling with retention of existing dwelling for ancillary
purposes

Single storey dwelling

Social housing scheme comprising 25 no. apartments (mix
of 6 no. 1 bed and 19 no. 2 bed) with private and communal
amenity and all associated site and access works

Single storey rear extension

Single storey rear extension, including internal and external
alterations

Single storey side extension

Single storey rear extension

Farm dwelling and garage

Two storey rear extension and loft conversion with velux
windows

New attached garage and conversion of existing to garden
room

Change of use from existing ground floor retail space to
ground floor cafe

Change of use from existing ground floor retail space to
ground floor cafe

Conversion of garage to dining room and alterations
to existing dwelling and raised patio to front of existing
dwelling (amended description)



