

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO LA05/2023/0371/F	LOCATION 59 Comber Road, Royal Hillsborough	PROPOSAL 2 no. 2 storey dwellings with integrated garages to replace existing dwellings as per outline planning application (LA05/2021/1059/0), and all associated site works
LA05/2023/0373/F	12 Cumberland Park, Belfast	Single storey rear and side extensions
LA05/2023/0374/F	Approx. 250m south west of 128 Hillsborough Road, Dromara	Dwelling with retention of existing dwelling for ancillary purposes
LA05/2023/0376/RM	Land to rear of 63 Carr Road, Drumbo, Lisburn	Single storey dwelling
LA05/2023/0377/F	Lands at 3-19 Moira Road, Lisburn	Social housing scheme comprising 25 no. apartments (mix of 6 no. 1 bed and 19 no. 2 bed) with private and communal amenity and all associated site and access works
LA05/2023/0378/F	19 Killowen Park, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2023/0381/F	45 Trummery Heights, Moira, Craigavon	Single storey rear extension, including internal and external alterations
LA05/2023/0382/F	31 Thompsons Grange, Carryduff, Belfast	Single storey side extension
LA05/2023/0383/F	2 Baronscourt Glen, Belfast	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2023/0384/F	38 St. James Road, Royal Hillsborough	Farm dwelling and garage
LA05/2023/0385/F	27 Fairview Park, Dunmurry, Belfast	Two storey rear extension and loft conversion with velux windows
LA05/2023/0386/F	11 Coolsara Park, Lisburn	New attached garage and conversion of existing to garden room
LA05/2023/0387/F	1 Market Square East, Lisburn	Change of use from existing ground floor retail space to ground floor cafe
LA05/2023/0389/DCA	1 Market Square East, Lisburn	Change of use from existing ground floor retail space to ground floor cafe
Re-Advertisements		
LA05/2023/0314/F	13 Carricknadarriff Road, Royal Hillsborough	Conversion of garage to dining room and alterations to existing dwelling and raised patio to front of existing dwelling (amended description)